
Federal Com. #1 and #2 

Volume Allowable Over/Under OCD Capability Proration Period Non Marginal Status 
status status Volume Cum. Balance w/o Hearing 

Jan-94 179619 200000 -20381 M 
Feb-94 142228 200000 -57772 M 
Mar-94 170556 200000 -29444 M 
Apr-94 180193 200000 -19807 M 
May-94 211907 200000 11907 M 
Jun-94 204933 200000 4933 M 
Jul-94 207044 200000 7044 M 
Aug-94 188429 200000 -11571 M 
Sep-94 194665 200000 -5335 M 
Oct-94 200658 200000 658 M 
Nov-94 196995 200000 -3005 M 
Dec-94 188782 200000 -11218 M 
Jan-95 181271 200000 -18729 M 
Feb-95 173233 200000 -26767 M 
Mar-95 194811 200000 -5189 M -77078 
Apr-95 184339 200000 -15661 M -15661 
May-95 185570 200000 -14430 M -30090 
Jun-95 176458 200000 -23542 M -53633 
Jul-95 180685 200000 -15939 M -69572 
Aug-95 184074 200000 -15926 M -85498 
Sep-95 188372 200000 -11628 M -97126 
Oct-95 175997 200000 -24003 M -121129 
Nov-95 178655 200000 -21345 M -142474 
Dec-95 181542 200000 -18458 M -160932 
Jan-96 171125 200000 -28875 M -189807 
Feb-96 154063 200000 -45937 M -235744 
Mar-96 170216 200000 -29784 M -265528 -265528 
Apr-96 107507 200000 -92493 M -358021 -92493 
May-96 155091 200000 -44909 M -402930 -137402 
Jun-96 152537 200000 -47463 M -450393 -184865 
Jul-96 235082 200000 35082 M -415311 -149783 
Aug-96 240360 200000 40360 M -374951 -109423 
Sep-96 233877 200000 33877 M -341074 -75546 
Oct-96 239799 200000 39799 M NM -301275 -35747 
Nov-96 231337 200000 31337 M NM -269938 -4410 
Dec-96 236146 200000 36146 M NM -233792 31736 
Jan-97 233489 200000 33489 M NM -200303 65225 
Feb-97 207324 200000 7324 M NM -192979 72549 
Mar-97 177136 200000 -22864 M NM 49685 0 49685 
Apr-97 175400 200000 -24600 M NM -24600 25085 
May-97 219481 200000 19481 M NM -5119 44566 
Jun-97 226080 200000 26080 M NM 20961 70646 
Jul-97 221221 200000 21221 M NM 42182 91867 

Aug-97 197348 200000 -2652 M NM 39530 89215 
Sep-97 201841 200000 1841 M NM 41371 91056 
Oct-97 189357 200000 -10643 M NM 30728 80413 
Nov-97 210756 200000 10756 M NM 41484 91169 
Dec-97 202679 200000 2679 M NM 44163 93848 
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